

BID DATE - 1 OCTOBER 2024 1:00 PM	JC Orr & Sons, Inc. Altoona, PA 814-944-8112	Leonard S Fiore, Inc. Altoona, PA 814-946-3686	Lobar, Inc. Dillsburg, PA 717-432-9728
BASE BID	\$21,517,496.00	\$21,660,000.00	\$23,496,000.00
ALTERNATES:			
G-1: Synthetic Turf at Track Field (ADD)	\$765,100.00	\$963,000.00	\$771,000.00
G-2: Auditorium Seating (ADD)	\$228,100.00	\$232,000.00	\$227,000.00
G-3: Bison Monument (ADD)	\$59,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$57,700.00
G-4: Food Service Equipment - Concession (ADD)	\$121,300.00	\$124,000.00	\$128,000.00
G-5: Natural Sod Turf at New Stadium (ADD)	\$160,000.00	\$306,000.00	(\$127,000.00)
G-6: Decorative Fencing at Perimeter of New Stadium (ADD)	\$13,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$37,000.00
G-7: Not Used			
G-8: Existing Locker Room Renovation (DEDUCT)	(\$511,000.00)	(\$340,000.00)	(\$407,500.00)
G-9: Pupil Services Suite Renovation (DEDUCT)	(\$86,000.00)	(\$62,000.00)	(\$51,000.00)
G-10: College Classroom Renovation (DEDUCT)	(\$400.00)	(\$2,000.00)	(\$3,300.00)
G-11: New Team Locker Room Addition (DEDUCT)	(\$1,450,000.00)	(\$998,000.00)	(\$1,136,000.00)
G-12: Music Suite Renovation (DEDUCT)	(\$98,000.00)	(\$102,000.00)	(\$77,500.00)
G-13: Tech Suite Renovation (DEDUCT)	(\$35,000.00)	(\$29,000.00)	(\$33,000.00)
G-14: Auditorium Roof Replacement (ADD)	\$157,200.00	\$248,000.00	\$222,000.00
G-15: FieldTurf ; Classic HD (FTHD-57) 2.25" Pile Height - Stadium Field (ADD)	\$624,000.00	\$0.00	\$645,500.00
G-16: A-Turf; Titan 2.25" Pile Height - Stadium Field (ADD)	\$580,000.00	\$0.00	\$600,000.00
G-17: AstroTurf; Rhino Blend 2.25" Pile Height - Stadium Field (ADD)	\$609,000.00	\$532,000.00	\$629,000.00
G-18: Sprinturf; DFE Extreme 46; 2.25" Pile Height - Stadium Field (ADD)	\$536,470.00	\$0.00	\$555,000.00
G-19: Shaw Legion Pro 2.0; 2.25" Pile Height - Stadium Field (ADD)	\$659,000.00	\$608,000.00	\$626,000.00
G-20: FieldTurf; Classic HD (/FTHD-57) 2.00" Pile Height - Track Field (ADD)	\$653,400.00	\$0.00	\$676,000.00
G-21: A-Turf; Titan 2.00" Pile Height - Track Field (ADD)	\$632,500.00	\$0.00	\$654,000.00
G-22: AstroTurf; Rhino Blend 2.00" Pile Height - Track Field (ADD)	\$648,500.00	\$560,000.00	\$671,000.00
G-23: Sprinturf DFE Extreme 46; 2.00" Pile Height - Track Field (ADD)	\$584,500.00	\$0.00	\$605,000.00
G-24: Shaw Legion Pro 2.0; 2.00" Pile Height - Track Field (ADD)	\$692,000.00	\$670,000.00	\$689,000.00
G-25: Inaccessible Piping Replacement Affected by Alternate P-7 (ADD)	\$148,400.00	\$54,000.00	\$342,000.00
G-26: Inaccessible Piping Replacement Affected by Alternate P-8 (ADD)	\$122,200.00	\$116,000.00	\$114,000.00
G-27: Approved Turf Substitutions 2.25" Pile Height (ADD)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000,000.00
G-28: Approved Turf Substitutions 2.00" Pile Height (ADD)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000,000.00

<p align="center">BID DATE - 1 OCTOBER 2024 1:00 PM</p>	<p align="center">Hranec Sheet Metal Inc. Uniontown, PA 724-437-2211</p>	<p align="center">Lugaila Mechanical, Inc. Pittsburgh, PA 412-920-1330</p>	<p align="center">SSM Industries, Inc. Pittsburgh, PA 412-557-1747</p>
<p>BASE BID</p>	<p align="right">\$9,936,000.00</p>	<p align="right">\$9,650,000.00</p>	<p align="right">\$10,450,700.00</p>
<p>ALTERNATES:</p>			
<p>H-1: Existing Locker Room Renovation (DEDUCT)</p>	<p align="right">(\$2,671.00)</p>	<p align="right">(\$2,200.00)</p>	<p align="right">(\$1,500.00)</p>
<p>H-2: Pupil Services Suite Renovation (DEDUCT)</p>	<p align="right">(\$22,000.00)</p>	<p align="right">(\$45,000.00)</p>	<p align="right">(\$7,000.00)</p>
<p>H-3: College Classroom Renovation (DEDUCT)</p>	<p align="right">\$0.00</p>	<p align="right">(\$1,900.00)</p>	<p align="right">(\$1,500.00)</p>
<p>H-4: New Team Locker Room Addition (DEDUCT)</p>	<p align="right">(\$99,000.00)</p>	<p align="right">(\$100,000.00)</p>	<p align="right">(\$63,000.00)</p>
<p>H-5: Music Suite Renovations (DEDUCT)</p>	<p align="right">(\$2,000.00)</p>	<p align="right">(\$3,300.00)</p>	<p align="right">(\$800.00)</p>
<p>H-6: Tech Suite Renovations (DEDUCT)</p>	<p align="right">\$0.00</p>	<p align="center">No Change</p>	<p align="center">N.C.</p>

BID DATE - 1 OCTOBER 2024 1:00 PM	K&K Plumbing Co, Inc. Johnstown, PA 814-269-3100	Renick Bros Slippery Rock, PA 724-794-4200
BASE BID	\$2,791,173.00	\$3,639,000.00
ALTERNATES:		
P-1: Existing Locker Room Renovation (DEDUCT)	(\$80,518.00)	(\$41,000.00)
P-2: Pupil Services Suite Renovation (DEDUCT)	\$0.00	\$0.00
P-3: College Classroom Renovation (DEDUCT)	\$0.00	\$0.00
P-4: New Team Locker Room Addition (DEDUCT)	(\$116,272.00)	(\$130,000.00)
P-5: Music Suite Renovations (DEDUCT)	\$0.00	(\$6,000.00)
P-6: Tech Suite Renovations (DEDUCT)	\$0.00	\$0.00
P-7: Inaccessible Piping Replacement (ADD)	\$305,941.00	\$425,000.00
P-8: Under Slab Piping Replacement (ADD)	\$679,569.00	\$255,000.00

<p style="text-align: center;">BID DATE - 1 OCTOBER 2024 1:00 PM</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">Bob Biter Electrical Enterprises, Inc. Cresson, PA 814-886-7111</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">Hallstrom-Clark Electric, Inc. Dubois, PA 814-375-6970</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">Westmoreland Electric Tarrs, PA 724-696-4600</p>
<p>BASE BID</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">\$10,157,000.00</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">\$9,547,000.00</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">\$10,275,000.00</p>
<p>ALTERNATES:</p>			
<p>E-1: Existing Locker Room Renovation (DEDUCT)</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">(\$84,000.00)</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">(\$8,000.00)</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">(\$7,000.00)</p>
<p>E-2: Pupil Services Suite Renovation (DEDUCT)</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">(\$45,000.00)</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">(\$40,000.00)</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">(\$10,000.00)</p>
<p>E-3: College Classroom Renovation (DEDUCT)</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">(\$32,800.00)</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">\$8,000.00</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">(\$2,000.00)</p>
<p>E-4: New Team Locker Room Addition (DEDUCT)</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">(\$56,500.00)</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">(\$180,000.00)</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">(\$36,000.00)</p>
<p>E-5: Music Suite Renovations (DEDUCT)</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">(\$129,100.00)</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">(\$11,000.00)</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">(\$9,000.00)</p>
<p>E-6: Tech Suite Renovations (DEDUCT)</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">(\$1,400.00)</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">(\$2,000.00)</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">(\$2,000.00)</p>
<p>E-7: Relocate Existing Light Poles to Track Field (ADD)</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">\$265,900.00</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">\$278,000.00</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">\$239,000.00</p>